Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a demand notice dated 13.11.2025
calling upon theBorrower/mortgagorMr. RinkeshGanpatbhai Patel andCo-borrower/Co-
mortgagor Mrs. Bijal Rinkeshkumar Patel to repay the amount mentioned in the notice
being Rs 34,23,160.09 (Rupees Thirty-Four Lac Twenty-Three Thousand One Hundred
Sixty and Paisa Nine Only) as on 29.10.2025 and further interest and expenses within 60
days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The Borrowers /Mortgagors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the
Borrowers /Mortgagors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession